FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
102495472					
TO the Honolable Commissi	rease record the attached original documents of copy thereor.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DAVID MICHAEL DAVENPORT NICK ANDREW VAN STRALEN  6.27.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
NICK ANDREW VAN STRALEN  THOMAS JAMES BATZINGER	Name: General Electric Company				
ROBERT SNEE GILMORE PAUL KENNETH HOUPT	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Street Address: One Research Circle				
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: One Research Circle				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other	City: Niskayuna State: NY ZIP: 12309				
Jun 25, 2003 Jun 25, 2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
Jun 24, 2003 Jun 25, 2003 Jun 24, 2003					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appl Jun 25, 2003 Jun 25, 2003 Jun 24, 2003	lication, the execution date of the application is:  Jun 25, 2003 Jun 24, 2003				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
1/5/2/022	2.7 41011(10.(0)				
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	1				
Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00				
Internal Address: GRC Patent Docket Rm. 4A59	Enclosed				
Bldg. K-1 -Ross	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
P.O. Box 8					
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868				
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301					
Only. Schenectady State. WY 211: 12501					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy				
	June 27, 2003				
Name of Person Signing	Signature				
Total number of	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)					
Do Not det	ach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	atonts and Trademorks				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments					
Washington, D.C. 2	0231				
COOPER 00000017 070868 10609832					
40.00 DA /					

**PATENT REEL: 014248 FRAME: 0540** 

ASSIGNMENT			130500	
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable cons	ider	ation, of which I ac	knowledge receipt, I (we)	
DAVID MICHAEL DAVENPORT	of	NISKAYUNA, N	IEW YORK	
NICK ANDREW VAN STRALEN	of	BALLSTON LA	KE, NEW YORK	
THOMAS JAMES BATZINGER	of	BURNT HILLS,	NEW YORK	
ROBERT SNEE GILMORE	of	BURNT HILLS,	NEW YORK	
PAUL KENNETH HOUPT	of	SCHENECTAD	Y, NEW YORK	
	of			
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpo interest in and to the improvements in:	ratio	on, its successors a	and assigns the entire right, title and	
RAIL AND TRAIN MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHO	D			
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United Sta	ates	patent		
executed concurrently herewith, or				
U.S. Serial No.:, filed				
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues,				
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting				
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or				
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commu	ınica	ate to said Compan	ny or its representatives or nominees any	
facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in a				
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and g successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper				
,	•	•		
Tune 25, 2003		1 Muhal	Cas + 11 and	
June 25, 2003  Date	DA	WID MICHAEL D	AVENPORT	
State of NEW YORK State of NEW YORK				
County of SCHENECTADY				
This 3545 day of June		, 20 <u>0-3</u> _, be	fore me personally came the	
phove named DAVID MICHAEL DAVENPORT		to mo novo	anally known as the individual sate	
above-namedexecuted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged t	n m	· ·	onally known as the individual who	
free will for the purposes therein set forth.		//	October 110 States of Histories Owij	
VIVIAN D. BRANDON	1			
Notary Public - State of New York		suce of	Handen	
Seal Notary Public - State of New York  Qualified in Albany County No. 4985535  Qualified in Albany County No. 4985535		(Note	ary Public)	
My Commission Expires August 19, 2005			DATENT	

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014248 FRAME: 0541

**Docket Number** 

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number				
ASSIGNIVIENT	130500				
June 25, 2003  Date  June 25, 2003  NICK AND	OREW VAN STRALEN				
State of NEW YORK SS:					
County of SCHENECTADY					
This 25th day of Jane, 2003	, before me personally came				
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	ne personally known as the me that he/she executed the				
Notary Public - State of New York  Qualified in Albany County No. 4985535  My Commission Expires August 19, 2005  (Nota	ry Publicy				
6/24/03 Thomas L	ames Baluno 01				
/ Date THOMAS	JAMES BATZINGER				
State of NEW YORK SS:					
County of SCHENECTADY					
	, before me personally came				
the above-namedto n individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	ne personally known as the me that he/she executed the				
Notary Public - State of New York  Qualified in Albany County No. 4985535  My Commission Expires August 19, 2005  (Notai	Dender Ty Public)				
June 25 2003 Johnson	TENEE GILMORE				
State of NEW YORK State of NEW YORK					
County of SCHENECTADY					
This 25th day of June , 2003	, before me personally came				
the above-named ROBERT SNEE GILMORE to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the					
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.					
Notary Public - State of New York  Notary Public - State Of New York  Notary Public - State Of New York  No. 4985535					
Qualified in Alibary My Commission Expires August 19, 2005	ry Public)				
Note that the second se	T				

**REEL: 014248 FRAME: 0542** 

## **Docket Number ASSIGNMENT** 130500 State of NEW YORK County of SCHENECTADY \_\_\_\_\_, 20@3, before me personally came PAUL KENNETH HOUPT \_\_ to me personally known as the the above-named \_\_\_\_ individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. VIVIAN D. BRANDON Notary Public - State of New York Qualified in Albany County No. 4985535 My Commission Expires August 19, 2005 (Notary Public) Date State of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ SS: County of \_\_\_\_\_\_ ) This \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_, before me personally came to me personally known as the the above-named \_\_\_\_ individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. (Notary Public) Seal Date State of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ SS: County of \_\_\_\_\_) This \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, before me personally came to me personally known as the the above-named \_\_ individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

Page 3 of 3

same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

RECORDED: 06/27/2003

PATENT REEL: 014248 FRAME: 0543

(Notary Public)